THE STATE OF TEXAS	8
COUNTY OF HAYS	<b>§</b>

PARTIAL VACATION OF SUBDIVISION, TO WIT: VACATION OF LOTS 6 & 7, BLOCK A OF THE PARTEN RANCH PHASE 2 SUBDIVISION, RECORDED IN DOCUMENT NUMBER 19033165 OF THE HAYS COUNTY PLAT RECORDS IN HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS.

WHEREAS,	HM Parten Ranch Development, Inc., Owner of approximately 2.040 acres of land more or less, and being part of Lots 6 and 7, Block A of the Parten Ranch Phase 2 subdivision, recorded in document 19033165 of the plat records of Hays County Texas being a portion of a called 531.542 acre tract of land conveyed by special warranty deed with vendor's line in document 2016-16004247 of the official records of Hays County, Texas; and
WHEREAS,	on theth day of 2020, the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Dripping Springs, Texas, at its regular meeting, approved the vacation of Lots 6 and 7, Block A of the Parten Ranch Phase 2 subdivision, recorded in document 19033165 of the plat records of Hays County upon application thereof by the Owners of all land covered thereby; and
	<b>EFORE</b> , the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Dripping Springs, these presents hereby declare that:
2 subdivision,	itals are true and correct and that Lots 6 and 7, Block A of the Parten Ranch Phase recorded in document 19033165 of the plat records of Hays County, are to be ed and replatted as shown in Instrument Number of the Plat Records y.
EXECUTED T	ΓHIS, the day of

## CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS: CHAIR OR VICE CHAIR OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION City of Dripping Springs, Texas THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HAYS **BEFORE ME**, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ known to me to the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as Mayor of the City of Dripping Springs, Texas, a municipal corporation, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the th day of 2020. Andrea Cunningham, Notary Public State of Texas

HM Parten Ranch Develo	nent, Inc.	
Jay / n		
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ §	
COUNTY OF HAYS	§ §	
BEFORE ME, the undersi	ed authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Jay Hanto</u> s, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to	
foregoing instrument asexecuted the same for the stated.	and they acknowledged to me that proses and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity the	they
GIVEN UNDER MY HAI	SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 29th day of September 2	2020.
	Holly H. Fullus Notary Public/Signature	
	HOLLY H. FULLERTON Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-29-2024 Notary ID 132499027	

Highland Homes		
		_
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF HAYS	§ §	
		this day personally appeared TOFF STINGON to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as	LE PRES	and they acknowledged to me that they sideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND	SEAL OF OF	FICE, this the day of 2020.
KATIE MATT	SON	
Notary Public, State Comm. Expires 0	te of Texas 4-19-2022	Katie Mattson
Notary ID 131	536006	Notary Public Signature

Lennar Homes				
Kun Teen				
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8	<del></del>		
COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON	3	§		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au	own to	ne to be the pe	erson whose name is subscribed	1 to the
foregoing instrument as furthors executed the same for the purpose stated.	red He	ent and	they acknowledged to me that	at they
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND SEA	AL OF	FFICE, this th	ne 11 day of November	_2020.
		-		

Quelep Lone
Notary Public Signature

Taylor Morrison Homes
Brath
THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HAYS & \$
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the coregoing instrument as whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated.  GIVEN UNDER MY HAND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of whose name is subscribed to the day of whose name is subscribed to the executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated.
day of Color and the state of t
HEATHER P. LONG Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-21-2023 Notary ID 3840080
Notary Public Signature